
WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2025

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest  Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Sr. 
No.

Name of Borrowers
& Name of Guarantors

Branch
Name

Detailed Description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any 
and Name of Mortgager/owner and the Type of the Possession

Reserve Price, EMD, Bid 
Increase Amt. in Rupees

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described Immovable property/ies mortgaged/charged to 
the Bank of Maharashtra, the Symbolic/ Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is 
what is", and "Whatever there is" on 11/03/2025 for to the Bank of Maharashtra from the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) as mentioned in the table. Details of the Barrower's and 
Guarantor's, amount due, Short description of the immovable property and encumbrances known thereon, possession type, reserve price and the Earnest money deposit are 
also given as under-

1 Mr. Avinash Kunjilal Raut 
2) Co- Borrower : Mrs. Vidya 
Avinash Raut 

Wardha Branch All those piece & Parcel of residential house on land situated at  Plot No-42, Survey 22/1 Mouza 
Nalwadi, Mouza 73, PH-22, Nagsen Nagar, Wardha 
Boundaries are as under: Towards east: Plot-41, Towards west: Plot-45, Towards north: Plot-37, 
Towards south: Layout Road
Name of owner - Mr. Avinash Kunjilal Raut     |         Type of possession - Symbolic

Sarveshkumar 
Yogendranath Singh,

 Branch Manager. 
Mo No. . 7000050570

: Rs.  19,70,000/-
: Rs. 1,97,000/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Mr. Shailesh  Rameshrao 
Tigaonkar
Co- Borrower : Mrs. Rupali 
Shailesh Tigaonkar

All that piece and parcel of  property consisting of R.C.C. Superstructure apartment bearing No- 
G-04, on ground floor of the building named & styled as Vishnu Mahesh apartment situated at 
House No-596 (Old) and 103 (New), Old Gaothan Ward 01, T.S.-22, P.H.-22, Mouza No-07, Alodi 
admeasuring Built Up area 77.01 Square Meter (828.62 Square Feet) and Super Built Area 86.05 
Sq Meters (925.89 Square Feet).  
Boundaries are as under: Towards east: Flat No- G-5, Towards west: House of Bandu bhau 
Dukare, Towards north: House of Dukare, Towards south: Flat No-G-3
Name of owner - Mr. Shailesh  Rameshrao Tigaonkar    |         Type of possession - Symbolic

Sarveshkumar 
Yogendranath Singh,

 Branch Manager. 
Mo.No. 7000050570

: Rs.  15,00,000/-
: Rs. 1,50,000/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 08/04/2022 : Rs. 13,64,863/- +  interest thereon

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 04/09/2023 : Rs. 15,94,847/ +  interest thereon

2 Wardha Branch

3 M/s. Harishobha Agro Poultry 
Mrs Anita Waman Mawle 
(Proprietor)
Guarantor : 1. Mr. Waman 
Ganapat Mawle
2. Mr. Sahil Waman Mawle  

Hinganghat Branch Hypothecation of shed constructed on Agriculture land on bearing Survey no. 95/2, P.H. no. 38 At 
Mouza murpad, Mouza no.137 Tah Hinganghat Dist wardha Admeasuring 4.05 H.R. bounded as 
follows: Towards East: - field of Shobha Badole, Towards West: - Field of Shri Anil Mawle, 
Towards North; - Road, Towards South: - Field of Ghate
Name of the Owners: Mrs Anita Waman Mawle and Sahil Waman Mawle   
Type of possession - Symbolic

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 26/10/2023 : Rs. 2,69,80,412.78/-   +  interest thereon

: Rs. 1,27,00,000/-
: Rs. 12,70,000/-
: Rs. 1,00,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

4 1)  M/s Mohan Traders 
 Prop. Mr. Nitin 

Manoharrao Randive 
2) Mr. Nitin Manoharrao 

Randive 

Hinganghat Branch All that piece and parcel of residential house on land situated being and lying at Hinganghat in 
the registration District Wardha, Sub- Dist. Hinganghat, bearing Survey No.118/1, Converted plot 
No.12/2, Nazul Sheet 19, Mouza no.159, P.H.No.6, Mouza Shahalangdi admeasuring 97.58 Sqm 
Bounded as under: East side:- Layout Road, North side:- House of Smt Ashabai Telrandhe, West 
side:- House of Shri Sirsikar, South side:- Layout Road.
Name of owner -  Nitin Manohar Randive     |         Type of possession - Symbolic

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

: Rs.  45,66,000/-
: Rs. 4,56,600/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 04/04/2024 : Rs. 48,06,004.68 /- +  interest thereon

5 1. M/s Raj Krushi Kendra
 Prop. Mr. Naresh Shamrao 

Pawar
 Co-applicant-Smt.Vidiya 

Naresh Pawar.
 Guarantor-Dinesh 

Ghanshyam Verma
2. Mr. Naresh Shamrao Pawar

Hinganghat Branch All those pieces and parcels of residential house on land situated being and lying at village 
Hinganghat in the registration District Wardha, Sub Dist. Hinganghat, admeasuring 112.00 sqm 
and bearing S.No.155/1,161, Plot No.21/B Mouza No.92, Mouza- Nandgaon, Municipal house 
Property No.869, Indira Gandhi Ward. Bounded By: East:- Road, West:- Residence of Shri. 
Darunkar, North:- Residence of Shri Ikhar, South:- Residence of Shri Khandar
Name of owner -  Shri. Naresh Shamrao Pawar,       |         Type of possession - Symbolic

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

: Rs.  23,18,000/-
: Rs. 2,31,800/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 11/11/2023: Rs.8,90,333.00/-  +  interest thereon

6
M/s. Pradnyajyoti Traders 
Mr. Prashant Vitthalrao 
Mankar (Proprietor)
Guarantor :
1. Mrs. Premila Vitthal Mankar
2. Mr. Pradip Vitthal Mankar
3. Mrs. Arpita A Balvir (Before 

Marriage Name: Ku 
Pratidnya D/O Vitthalrao 
Mankar

4. Mr. Gaurav NIranjan Bhagat

Hinganghat Branch Registered Mortgage of all pieces and parcel of Existing ground floor and first floor residence 
construction (First floor construction works is in progress), Plot no. 12, Survey no. 311/5, Shant 
Sahakari Gruhnirman Sanstha, Adarsh Nagar, within limit of Hinganghat Municipal council limit, 
3.50 Km away from Hinganghat city center in east direction Sant Tukdoji ward, Hinganghat, 
Taluka - Hinganghat, District-Wardha, Admeasuring 167.40 Sq. Mtr  and  
bounded by - Towards East: - Plot no.11, Towards West: - Plot no.13, Towards North; - Layout Road, 
Towards South: - Vacant Plot.
Name of owner -  Mrs. Premila Vitthal Mankar, Mr. Pradip Vitthal Mankar, Mrs. Arpita A Balvir 
(Before Marriage Name: Ku Pratidnya D/O Vitthalrao Mankar, Mr. Prashant Vitthalrao Mankar                             
Type of possession - Symbolic

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. ____/___/2024 : Rs. ______________/- +  interest thereon

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

: Rs. 30,41,000/-
: Rs. 3,04,100/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

7
M/s. Nikhade Krushi Sewa 
Kendra 
Mr. Prakash Moreshwar 
Nikhade (Proprietor)

Hinganghat Branch All that pieces and parcels of shop on land situate being and lying at village Hinganghat, city 
survey no.514,Sheet No.06,Nagar Panchayat property No.1926 Mouza – Samudrapur, on ground 
floor in “Diamond Galaxy Commercial Complex” in registration of Sub registrar Samudrapur Dist 
Wardha Sub Dist Samudrapur Admeasuring 24.62 Sq Mtr and 
bounded as - Towards East: - Road & Parking, Towards West: - Shop No.74, Towards North; - Shop 
No.81, Towards South: - Shop No.83
Name of owner -  Mr. Prakash Moreshwar Nikhade     |        Type of possession - Symbolic

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 11/09/2023. : Rs. 7,17,440.44/- +  interest thereon

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

: Rs. 14,64,000/-
: Rs. 1,46,400/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

8
Mr. Akshay Gangadharrao 
Mute 
Guarantor: 1. Mr. Gangadhar 
Mahadeorao Mute
2. Mrs. Ujwalabai Gangadhar 
Mute

Hinganghat Branch All that pieces and parcel of Gram Panchayat House No.96, admeasuring plot area 95.31 sqm lying 
at village Arvi(Chhoti), Ward No.2,Taluka Hinganghat Dist.Wardha, And
bounded as follows:- Towards East: - House of Kashibai Mute, Towards West: - Road, Towards 
North; - House of Pandhari Lakhe, Towards South: - House of Kashibai Mute,
Name of owner -  Mr. Gangadhar Mahadeorao Mute and Mrs. Ujwalabai Gangadhar Mute
 Type of possession - Symbolic

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 11/09/2023 : Rs. 7,17,440.44/- +  interest thereon

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

: Rs. 9,24,000/-
: Rs. 92,400/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 30/06/2023 : Rs. 10,14,099.21/-  +  interest thereon

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 19/09/2023 : Rs. 7,17,440.44/-  +  interest thereon

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 26/10/2023 : Rs. 8,90,333.00/-  +  interest thereon

9
M/s. Shri Vinayak Agro 
Commodity 
Prop. Mr Kishor Vinayakrao 
Bhoyar

Hinganghat Branch All that piece and parcel of house property situated being and lying at Kalamb in the registration 
District Yavatmal, Sub- Dist. Kalamb, bearing F S No.526, Plot No.39, Mouza Kalamb  Part 1 
admeasuring 157.50 Sqm  Bounded as under: - Towards East: - Layout Road, Towards West: - F S No 
529, Towards North; - Plot No 40, Towards South: - Plot No 38.
Name of owner -  Mr. Kishor Vinayakrao  Bhoyar                |               Type of possession - Symbolic

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 11/09/2023 : Rs. 7,17,440.44/- +  interest thereon

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

: Rs. 21,85,000/-
: Rs. 2,18,500/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 02/07/2024 : Rs. 51,26,099/-  +  interest thereon

10
1.  Mr. Mahendra 

Chintamanrao Palandurkar 
2.  Mrs. Rashmi Mahendra 

Palandurkar 

Hinganghat Branch

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 11/09/2023 : Rs. 7,17,440.44/- +  interest thereon

Avinash Suradkar, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9921307625

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 12/07/2024 : Rs.  74,78,709/-  +  interest thereon

1) All that piece and parcel of house property on land situated being and lying at Hinganghat in 
the registration District Wardha, Sub- Dist. Hinganghat, bearing Nazul Block No-8,Sheet No 
51,City survey No. 202, Plot No. 23B, Mouza Hinganghat admeasuring plot area of 174.00 Sqm 
and bounded as : Towards East: -  Plot No 14, Towards West: - Layout Road, Towards North; - Plot 
No 22, Towards South: - Plot No 24 

 Name of owner -  Mr. Mahendra Chintaman Palandurkar      |     Type of possession - Symbolic

2) All that piece and parcel of house property on land situated being and lying at Hinganghat in 
the registration District Wardha, Sub- Dist. Hinganghat, bearing Nazul Block No-6, Sheet No 20,  
Plot No 39/2, 40/3, Mouza Hinganghat admeasuring plot area of 181.30 Sqm Bounded as 
under: Towards East: -  Municipal Road, Towards West: - House of Shri Satija, Towards North; - 
Farm of Shri. Maniklal Dawe, Towards South: - Farm of Shri Wanikar

 Name of owner -  Mr. Mahendra Chintaman Palandurkar    |         Type of possession - Symbolic

: Rs. 29,64,000/-
: Rs. 2,96,400/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

: Rs. 45,21,000/-
: Rs. 4,52,100/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

11 Borrower : - 
1. Mr. Sunil Hariji Adikane
2.  Mr. Milind Hariji Adikane
Guarantor : -
 Mrs. Rita Sunil Adikane

Jawahar Road
Branch

Mr. Swapnil Ramesh 
Nimje 

Branch Manager, 
Mo no. 9096877666

All that  piece and parcel of House Constructed On property No 4, in Wad No 3, At Mouje Ramgaon, 
Tq. & Dist.Amravati Admeasuring 111.52 Sq. Mtr (1200 Sq Ft.) .
Boundaries Of The Said Property Is As Under: Towards East: House Shri. Vyankat Bhalerao, 
Towards West: Water Supply Raod, Towards North: Service Lane , Towards South: Road Govt.
Name of owner -  Mr. Sunil Hariji Adikane and Mr. Milind Hariji Adikane. 
Type of possession - Symbolic

: Rs. 6,05,000/-
: Rs. 60,500/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 09/08/2024 : Rs. 6,61,284/-  +  interest thereon

12 M/s Capsian Foods LLP
Partners : 
1) Nayankumar Narayanrao 
Kathilkar 2) Yogeshkumar 
Rambhau Bobade 3) Pawan 
Ashok Gupta 
Guarantors : 
1) Nayankumar Narayanrao 
Kathilkar 2) Yogeshkumar 
Rambhau Bobade 3) Pawan 
Ashok Gupta 

All that piece and parcel of Land & Factory building situated on Plot No. M-210, admeasuring 1133 
Sq. Mtr. at Additional Industrial Area Nanadgaon Peth, Dist-Amravati. Bounded as under: On East 
– 30.00 Mtr Road, On West – Plot No. M 211 Road 17-A, On North – 30.00 Mtr. MIDC wide Road, 16-B,  
On South – Plot No. M-209. 
Name of owner -  M/s Capsian Foods LLP through partners 1) Yogeshkumar Rambhau Bobade 
2) Nayankumar Narayanrao Kathilkar 3) Pawan Ashok Gupta 
Type of possession - Physical

Masod Tapovan  
Branch

Arabinda Ishwar 
Mishra, 

Branch Manager, 
Mo. no. 9985360415

: Rs.  39,14,000/-
: Rs. 3,91,400/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 24/07/2024 : Rs. 24,38,822/-  +  interest thereon

Zonal office: Ground floor, Doorsanchar Bhawan, BSNL Near  Head Post Office, 
Shyam Chowk, Amravati- 444601

E / cmmarc | -mail: legal_ama@mahabank.co.in _ama@mahabank.co.in  Phone No. : ०७२1- २671452, 2678206

ASSET RECOVERY CELL AMRAVATI

H.O.: "Lokmangal', 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune-411005.

15 DAYS STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI  ACT. 2002

Date & time of E-auction : 11/03/2025 From 01.00 PM to 05.00 PM
The last date for submission of online bid form & Deposit of EMD and id Proof is 10/03/2025, up to 11:59 PM
Date & Time for inspecting the property- 21/02/2025 to 08/03/2025  between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM with prior appointment.
Payment Details:- Successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% (Twenty Five percent) of the bid amount, less EMD amount deposited on the same day or not later 
than the next working day and the remaining amount shall be paid within 15 days from the date of auction.
Person to contact- 1) Dnyaneshwar Dhadade Mob. No.- 8459141304, 2) Baban Korwate Mob. No.- 9890259246, 3) Dipti Bobade Mob. No.- 8329871962

AUTHORISED OFFICER
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link “https://bankofmaharashtra.in/properties_for_sale’ provided in the Bank’s website and also on E-bikray 
portal https://ebkray.in/eauction-psb (Now https://baanknet.com).

Date : 21/02/2025
Place : Amravati

13 M/s Capsian Foods LLP
Partners : 
1) Nayankumar Narayanrao 
Kathilkar 2) Yogeshkumar 
Rambhau Bobade 3) Pawan 
Ashok Gupta 
Guarantors : 
1) Nayankumar Narayanrao 
Kathilkar 2) Yogeshkumar 
Rambhau Bobade 3) Pawan 
Ashok Gupta 

Hypothecation of following –
1) Batch Type Rectangular Fryer With Wooden Based Heat Exchanger Mamkeen Extruder Dough 

Mixer Namkeen Mixer – Maya Foods Equipment Make 
2)  Packing Machines – Sai Packaging And Solutions 
3) Testing Lab Apparatus – Supplier Dhiraj Traders 
4)  Batch Tipe Recanguler Wih Wooden Based Heat Exchanger 
5)  Namkeen Extruder , Dough Mixer , Namkeen Mixer – Maya Food Equipment – Ambarnah West 

Dist.thane Make 
6)  Verical Band Sealer Machine With Nitrogen Flushing , Filling Machine, And Manual Coding 

Machine , Maya Food Equipment – Ambarnath West Dist.- Thane Make 

Name of owner -  M/s Capsian Foods LLP through partners 1) Yogeshkumar Rambhau Bobade 
2) Nayankumar Narayanrao Kathilkar 3) Pawan Ashok Gupta  
Type of possession -  Physical

: Rs.  7,92,000/-
: Rs. 79,200/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 24/07/2024 : Rs. 24,38,822/-  +  interest thereon

15
Mr. Mohan Janrao Paturde 
and
 Mrs. Surekha Mohan Paturde

Banosa Branch All those piece and parcel of  Land and building situated at Gat No-330,Plot No-4,Mouja-Mahuli 
Dhande,.Ta-Daryapur,Dist-Amravati,Maharashtra ,Total plot admeasuring – 200.62 sq mtr.
Bounded by – On East – Open Plot. ,  On West – Road  ,  On North – Plot No-03,. On South – Plot No-05
Name of owner -  Mr. Mohan Janrao Paturde     |        Type of possession - Physical

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt.15/11/2022 : Rs. 16,86,362.50/- +  interest thereon

Mr. Saroj Bumar Padhy, 
Branch Manager, 

Mob no. 9438659867

: Rs. 16,25,000/-
: Rs. 1,62,500/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

14 1. Mr. Sajid Shah Umar Shah 
2. Mrs. Yasmeen Bano Sajid 
Shah

Morshi Branch All that pieces and parcel of the house property situated on Plot No- 38A, Survey No-208/3A, 
House No- 617, Ward No-13 totally admeasuring 1905.59 sq. feet (17.10 sq. mtr) At Morshi, Mouja 
Morshi, Tahsil Morshi, District Amravati. Bounded as under: On East – Field Survey No- 208/4, On 
West – Road, On North – Field Survey No- 208/3,  On South – Plot 38 B. 
Name of owner -  Mr. Sajid Shah Umar Shah     |        Type of possession - Symbolic

Rupesh Nandarwar,
Branch Manager, 

Mo. no. 99600 49083

: Rs.  17,39,000/-
: Rs. 1,73,900/-
: Rs. 10,000/-

RP 
EMD
BI 

Total Dues in Rupees as per 13 (2) notice   Dt. 15/08/2024 : Rs. 11,70,539.88/-  +  interest thereon

Masod Tapovan  
Branch

Arabinda Ishwar 
Mishra, 

Branch Manager, 
Mo. no. 9985360415

11

READ Express CAREERS
Every THURSDAY in The Indian Express, 

The Financial Express and Loksatta


